REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES BATANGAS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION HELD BY THE MEMBERS OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF BATANGAS CITY ON NOVEMBER 8, 2022 AT THE SANGGUNIAN SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Alyssa Renee A. Cruz,	Presiding Officer
Hon. Hamilton G. Blanco,	Councilor
Hon. Karlos Emmanjuel A. Buted,	"
Hon. Andrea Loise F. Macaraig,	"
Hon. Nestor E. Dimacuha,	"
Hon. Oliver Z. Macatangay,	"
Hon. Armando C. Lazarte,	"
Hon. Nelson J. Chavez,	"
Hon. Jose Jonash Luis F. Tolentino,	66
Hon. Zester Carlo M. Hernandez,	"
Hon. Isidra "Ched" M. Atienza,	44
Hon. Lorenzo A. Gamboa, Jr.,	"
Hon. Michael C. Villena,	66
Hon. Angelito Dondon A. Dimacuha,	(ABC-Rep.)
Hon. Marjorie A. Manalo,	(SK-Rep.)

[&]quot;On motion of Councilor Chavez duly seconded, the following Resolution was Adopted:

RESOLUTION NO. 22-394 S. 2022

ADOPTING THE REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON ACCREDITATION REGARDING THE APPLICATION FOR ACCREDITATION OF VARIOUS CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANIZATIONS IN BATANGAS CITY

RESOLVED, to adopt the report of the Committee on Accreditation on the application for accreditation of the following CSOs:

- Metro Batangas Business Club
- Batangas City Corn Growers Association, Inc. (BCCA)
- Batangas City Vegetable Growers AssociationIncorporated (BCVGAI)
- Batangas City Cacao Planters Association (BCCPA)
- Batangas City Mango Farmers Association (BCMAFA)
- Federation of Old Public Market Vendors Association
- Negros Women for Tomorrow Foundation, Inc.
- SIBBAP Multipurpose Cooperative
- Rural Improvement Club Marketing Cooperative
- San Jose Sico Landfill MPC
- Tulo Multi-purpose Cooperative
- Ilijan Multi-purpose Cooperative
- San Isidro Multi-purpose Cooperative
- OCVAS Multi-purpose Cooperative
- Batangas Public School Teachers and Employees Credit Cooperative
- Batangas Federation of Multi-purpose Cooperative

Continuation of Resolution No. 22-394 S. 2022

ADOPTING THE REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON ACCREDITATION REGARDING THE APPLICATION FOR ACCREDITATION OF VARIOUS CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANIZATIONS IN BATANGAS CITY

- Malampaya Foundation Inc.
- Batangas Federation of Tricycle Operators and Driver's Association (BAFTODA)
- G3 Tricycle Operator's and Driver's Association
- Talumpok Silangan Multi-purpose Cooperative
- Sorosoro Multi-purpose and Allied Services Cooperative
- Katiwala Foundation Inc.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED."

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 22-394 S. 2022 was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Batangas City during its Regular Session held on November 8, 2022.

GERARDO M. DIMAANO Board Secretary III

NOTED:

ATTY. OLIVA D. TELEGATOS

Secretary

ATTESTED:

ATTY. ALYSSA RENEE A. CRUZ Presiding Officer

ODT/GMD/ystingchuy...